

PS&E JOB NO : 12C503 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008309 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4063
 HWY : SR 003,016
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 16
 GORST TO SHERMAN HILL AND
 JACKSON AVE TO JCT SR 3 - PAVING
 12C503
 PROJECT : NH-9999(644)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2012
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 400 VALLEY AVE NE
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 PUYALLUP WA 983722516
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION						
		L.S.			-32.05 %		-36.74 %
			213,400.00	145,000.00	-68,400.00	135,000.00	-78,400.00
2	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION						
		L.S.			-9.09 %		-47.27 %
			5,500.00	5,000.00	-500.00	2,900.00	-2,600.00
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER						
	78.0000	L.F.	16.0000	8.1500	-49.06 %	8.1500	-49.06 %
			1,248.00	635.70	-612.30	635.70	-612.30
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	1120.0000	L.F.	6.7500	3.8500	-42.96 %	3.8500	-42.96 %
			7,560.00	4,312.00	-3,248.00	4,312.00	-3,248.00
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR						
	9.0000	EACH	220.0000	205.0000	-6.82 %	205.0000	-6.82 %
			1,980.00	1,845.00	-135.00	1,845.00	-135.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE						
	33440.0000	L.F.	0.4500	0.6000	33.33 %	0.6000	33.33 %
			15,048.00	20,064.00	5,016.00	20,064.00	5,016.00
7	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER						
		L.S.			-39.20 %		-39.20 %
			18,915.60	11,500.00	-7,415.60	11,500.00	-7,415.60
8	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			-15.97 %		-15.97 %
			3,927.00	3,300.00	-627.00	3,300.00	-627.00
GRADING							
9	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	1134.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	23.5000	17.50 %	25.0000	25.00 %
			22,680.00	26,649.00	3,969.00	28,350.00	5,670.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12C503 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008309 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4063
 HWY : SR 003,016
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 16
 GORST TO SHERMAN HILL AND
 JACKSON AVE TO JCT SR 3 - PAVING
 12C503
 PROJECT : NH-9999(644)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2012
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 400 VALLEY AVE NE
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 PUYALLUP WA 983722516
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
GRADING								
10	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL							
	200.0000	TON	90.0000	90.0000	0.00 %	44.0000	-51.11 %	
			18,000.00	18,000.00	0.00	8,800.00	-9,200.00	
SURFACING								
11	SHOULDER FINISHING							
	0.1200	MI.	10,000.0000	33,000.0000	230.00 %	28,000.0000	180.00 %	
			1,200.00	3,960.00	2,760.00	3,360.00	2,160.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
12	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			15,190.00	15,190.00		15,190.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
13	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	137450.0000	S.Y.	1.7000	1.3000	-23.53 %	1.8500	8.82 %	
			233,665.00	178,685.00	-54,980.00	254,282.50	20,617.50	
14	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	440.0000	TON	130.0000	140.0000	7.69 %	128.0000	-1.54 %	
			57,200.00	61,600.00	4,400.00	56,320.00	-880.00	
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22							
	14660.0000	TON	71.0000	82.5000	16.20 %	79.9000	12.54 %	
			1,040,860.00	1,209,450.00	168,590.00	1,171,334.00	130,474.00	
16	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			45,265.00	45,265.00		45,265.00		
17	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			22,630.00	22,630.00		22,630.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 12C503 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008309 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4063
 HWY : SR 003,016
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 16
 GORST TO SHERMAN HILL AND
 JACKSON AVE TO JCT SR 3 - PAVING
 12C503
 PROJECT : NH-9999(644)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2012
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 400 VALLEY AVE NE
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 PUYALLUP WA 983722516
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
18	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,620.00	5,620.00		5,620.00		
19	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL							
	228.0000	L.F.	36.0000	28.4300	-21.03 %	28.5000	-20.83 %	
			8,208.00	6,482.04	-1,725.96	6,498.00	-1,710.00	
20	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-7.00	-7.00		-7.00		
21	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-9.00	-9.00		-9.00		
22	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			63,160.00	63,160.00		63,160.00		
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION								
23	CHECK DAM							
	100.0000	L.F.	20.0000	65.0000	225.00 %	17.5000	-12.50 %	
			2,000.00	6,500.00	4,500.00	1,750.00	-250.00	
24	SILT FENCE							
	540.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			2,700.00	2,700.00	0.00	2,700.00	0.00	
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		
26	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND							
	260.0000	S.Y.	4.5000	15.0000	233.33 %	5.0000	11.11 %	
			1,170.00	3,900.00	2,730.00	1,300.00	130.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12C503 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008309 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4063
 HWY : SR 003,016
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 16
 GORST TO SHERMAN HILL AND
 JACKSON AVE TO JCT SR 3 - PAVING
 12C503
 PROJECT : NH-9999(644)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2012
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 400 VALLEY AVE NE
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 PUYALLUP WA 983722516
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
27	SPECIAL EXTRUDED CURB 113.0000	L.F.	15.3000 1,728.90	35.0000 3,955.00	128.76 % 2,226.10	17.0000 1,921.00	11.11 % 192.10
28	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 125.0000	L.F.	32.0000 4,000.00	28.1000 3,512.50	-12.19 % -487.50	28.1000 3,512.50	-12.19 % -487.50
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 1000.0000	L.F.	26.0000 26,000.00	29.3500 29,350.00	12.88 % 3,350.00	29.3500 29,350.00	12.88 % 3,350.00
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16 3.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 4,800.00	1,575.0000 4,725.00	-1.56 % -75.00	1,575.0000 4,725.00	-1.56 % -75.00
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 18 - MOD 3.0000	EACH	1,600.0000 4,800.00	1,655.0000 4,965.00	3.44 % 165.00	1,655.0000 4,965.00	3.44 % 165.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	1,950.0000 3,900.00	1,780.0000 3,560.00	-8.72 % -340.00	1,780.0000 3,560.00	-8.72 % -340.00
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	2,395.0000 2,395.00	-4.20 % -105.00	2,395.0000 2,395.00	-4.20 % -105.00
34	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 3.0000	EACH	2,500.0000 7,500.00	2,090.0000 6,270.00	-16.40 % -1,230.00	2,090.0000 6,270.00	-16.40 % -1,230.00
35	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2 100.0000	L.F.	46.0000 4,600.00	65.0500 6,505.00	41.41 % 1,905.00	65.0500 6,505.00	41.41 % 1,905.00
36	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 1.0000	EACH	850.0000 850.00	625.0000 625.00	-26.47 % -225.00	625.0000 625.00	-26.47 % -225.00
37	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 3610.0000	L.F.	6.0000 21,660.00	5.3000 19,133.00	-11.67 % -2,527.00	5.3000 19,133.00	-11.67 % -2,527.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12C503 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008309 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4063
 HWY : SR 003,016
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 16
 GORST TO SHERMAN HILL AND
 JACKSON AVE TO JCT SR 3 - PAVING
 12C503
 PROJECT : NH-9999(644)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2012
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 400 VALLEY AVE NE
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 PUYALLUP WA 983722516
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
38	PAINT LINE 91540.0000	L.F.	0.1400 12,815.60	0.2000 18,308.00	42.86 % 5,492.40	0.2000 18,308.00	42.86 % 5,492.40
39	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 89810.0000	L.F.	0.6000 53,886.00	0.6500 58,376.50	8.33 % 4,490.50	0.6500 58,376.50	8.33 % 4,490.50
40	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 4630.0000	L.F.	4.0000 18,520.00	4.5000 20,835.00	12.50 % 2,315.00	4.5000 20,835.00	12.50 % 2,315.00
41	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 9230.0000	L.F.	2.8000 25,844.00	3.0000 27,690.00	7.14 % 1,846.00	3.0000 27,690.00	7.14 % 1,846.00
42	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 280.0000	S.F.	4.0000 1,120.00	7.0000 1,960.00	75.00 % 840.00	7.0000 1,960.00	75.00 % 840.00
43	PLASTIC STOP LINE 100.0000	L.F.	10.0000 1,000.00	12.0000 1,200.00	20.00 % 200.00	12.0000 1,200.00	20.00 % 200.00
44	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 22.0000	EACH	90.0000 1,980.00	125.0000 2,750.00	38.89 % 770.00	125.0000 2,750.00	38.89 % 770.00
45	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 4.0000	EACH	44.0000 176.00	100.0000 400.00	127.27 % 224.00	100.0000 400.00	127.27 % 224.00
46	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 24.0000	EACH	25.0000 600.00	35.0000 840.00	40.00 % 240.00	35.0000 840.00	40.00 % 240.00
47	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 23.0000	EACH	23.0000 529.00	35.0000 805.00	52.17 % 276.00	35.0000 805.00	52.17 % 276.00
48	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 2.0000	HUND	400.0000 800.00	500.0000 1,000.00	25.00 % 200.00	500.0000 1,000.00	25.00 % 200.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12C503 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008309 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4063
 HWY : SR 003,016
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 16
 GORST TO SHERMAN HILL AND
 JACKSON AVE TO JCT SR 3 - PAVING
 12C503
 PROJECT : NH-9999(644)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2012
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 400 VALLEY AVE NE
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 PUYALLUP WA 983722516
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC							
49	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 21.3000	HUND	800.0000 17,040.00	900.0000 19,170.00	12.50 % 2,130.00	900.0000 19,170.00	12.50 % 2,130.00
50	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 80570.0000	L.F.	0.1200 9,668.40	0.2000 16,114.00	66.67 % 6,445.60	0.3000 24,171.00	150.00 % 14,502.60
51	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	204,600.00	276,739.00	35.26 % 72,139.00	276,739.00	35.26 % 72,139.00
52	PERMANENT SIGNING - MIS	L.S.	6,500.00	9,659.00	48.60 % 3,159.00	9,659.00	48.60 % 3,159.00
53	TYPE 1 INDUCTION LOOP 2.0000	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	2,269.0000 4,538.00	13.45 % 538.00	2,269.9000 4,539.80	13.50 % 539.80
54	TYPE 2 INDUCTION LOOP 1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000 1,000.00	1,153.2400 1,153.24	15.32 % 153.24	1,153.2400 1,153.24	15.32 % 153.24
55	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1040.0000	HR	5.0000 5,200.00	3.0000 3,120.00	-40.00 % -2,080.00	4.0000 4,160.00	-20.00 % -1,040.00
56	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	281,500.00	195,000.00	-30.73 % -86,500.00	221,000.00	-21.49 % -60,500.00
57	PLASTIC HOV LANE SYMBOL 2.0000	EACH	150.0000 300.00	250.0000 500.00	66.67 % 200.00	250.0000 500.00	66.67 % 200.00
58	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	18,700.00	15,000.00	-19.79 % -3,700.00	2,900.00	-84.49 % -15,800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12C503 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008309 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4063
 HWY : SR 003,016
 TITLE : SR 3 AND SR 16
 GORST TO SHERMAN HILL AND
 JACKSON AVE TO JCT SR 3 - PAVING
 12C503
 PROJECT : NH-9999(644)
 COUNTY(S) : KITSAP, PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2012
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2012

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. MILES RESOURCES, LLC DBA
 163 ECLIPSE IND PARKWAY 400 VALLEY AVE NE
 98363-9418
 PORT ANGELES WA 983620127 PUYALLUP WA 983722516
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
59	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	2.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	500.0000	-50.00 %	500.0000	-50.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	
60	EMERGENCY TURNAROUND							
	4.0000	EACH	1,950.0000	4,500.0000	130.77 %	6,000.0000	207.69 %	
			7,800.00	18,000.00	10,200.00	24,000.00	16,200.00	
61	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,000.00	9,000.00		9,000.00		
62	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
63	MINOR CHANGE							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-11.00	-11.00		-11.00		
64	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-11.00	-11.00		-11.00		
65	SPCC PLAN							
		L.S.			-94.00 %		-90.00 %	
			5,000.00	300.00	-4,700.00	500.00	-4,500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$2,585,011.50	\$2,655,867.98	2.74%	\$2,687,701.24	3.97%	\$0.00
BASE TOTAL			\$2,585,011.50	\$2,655,867.98	2.74%	\$2,687,701.24	3.97%	